
Date:

To:

From:

Regarding:

|gP

May 15, 2018

Norma Lorenzo

Humboldt County Sheriffs Office

825 Fifth Street

Eureka, CA 955501

Carol Jackson

Director of Implementation

Sun Ridge Systems, Inc.

P.O. Box 5071

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Contract Change Order #1- Reference contract Software and Services Agreement
between the County of Humboldt and Sun Ridge Systems, Inc. dated December 12,
2017.

Change Order #1 Summary: This change order adds the following item from the scope of the contract:

iRIMS Browser Access to RIMS Software

Change Order #1 Price Adjustment: This change order will increase the contract amount by $16,100 as
follows:

iRIMS Browser Access to RIMS Software: $14,000

Installation: $0

First Years Support and Updates: $2,100

Total: $16,100

Change Credit/Lease Payment Adjustments:

Invoice/Credit Original Revised/Credit
Lease Payment (5 Year Term) Memo# Amount Amount

Lease Payment Year 1 of 5 5065 $263,846 $263,846

iRIMS Lease Payment Year 1 of 5 TBD $- $5,124

Lease Payment Year 2 of 5 TBD $263,846 $268,970
Lease Payment Year 3 of 5 TBD $263,846 $268,970

Lease Payment Year 4 of 5 TBD $263,846 $268,970

Lease Payment Year 5 of 5 TBD $263,846 $268,970

Lease Revision/Credit $1,319,230 $1,344,850

Contract Change Order «1 - Sun Ridge Systems, Inc Pagel



S Mt "llj-.-

Change Order - Change to Project Schedule:

None

This Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

Sun Ridge Systems, Inc.

by(Authoi^d Signap^)

Humboldt County Sheriff's Office

yj-c?
)y (Authorized Signature)

President

Title Title

Anthony B. Richards

Typed Name of Signee Typed Name of Signee ' J

Contract Change Order #1 - Sun Ridge Systems, Inc Page 2


