
Son Ridg« SyjteniJ.IrwL

Date:

To:

From:

Regarding:

October 1, 2018

Regina Fuller

Humboldt County Sheriff's Office
825 Fifth Street

Eureka, CA 955501

Carol Jackson

Director of Implementation

Sun Ridge Systems, Inc.

P.O. Box 5071

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Contract Change Order #2- Reference contract Software and Services Agreement

between the County of Humboldt and Sun Ridge Systems, Inc. dated December 12,

2017.

Change Order #2 Summary: This change order removes and adds the following items from the scope of

the contract: - - .

Remove:

Add;

RIMS CopLogic Link Software: -($3,750)
First Year Support and Updates: • - . . M$562)

RIMS Collaborate Data Sharing Software: -($10,700)

First Year Support and Updates: -($ 1,605)

RIMS Text Paging Software: $,4,800

First YearSupport and Updates: $ 720

Change Order itZ Price Adjustment: This change order will decrease the contract amount by $11,097 as
follows:

RIMS CopLogic - Year 1 Lease Payment Credit (amount paid to date): $750
RIMS CopLogic - Year 1 Support (paid to date): $562

RIMS Collaborate - Year 1 Lease Payment Credit (amount paid to date): $2,140
RIMS Collaborate-Yearl-Support (paid to date): $1,605*

Contract Change Order fi2a - Sun Ridge Systems, Inc Page 1



*Please note that the County consortium that paid for the RIMS Collaborate Data Sharing Software on

your behalf paid only for the first year of support. Therefore, this support amount will be added back to

your lease schedule after the first year.

RIMS Text Paging - Year 1 Lease Payment (Due at CO Signing):

RIMS Text Paging - Year 1 Support:

Total Credit (Amount Paid to Date):

Change Credit/Lease Payment Adjustments:

$1,036

$ 720

-($3,341)

Lease Payment (S Year Term)

invoice/Credit

Memo #

Original

Amount

Revised/Credit

Amount

Lease Payment Year 1 of 5 (Original

Contract) 5065 $263,846 $263,846

C0#1 - IRIMS Lease Payment Year 1 of 5 5024 $- $5,124

C0#2 - One Time Credit (Amount Paid to

Date - To be applied to Lease Payment

Year 2) TBD $- -($3,341)

Lease Payment Year 2 of 5 TBD $263,846 $267,129*

Lease Payment Year 3 of 5 TBD $263,846 $267,129*

Lease Payment Year 4 of 5 TBD $263,846 $267,129*

Lease Payment Year 5 of 5 TBD $263,846 $267,129*

Lease Revision/Credit $1,319,230 $1,334,145

*This amount includes $l,500/yr for RIMS Collaborate Data Sharing Support and Updates.

Change Order - Change to Project Schedule:

None

This Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

Sun Ridge Systems, Inc.

by/<Authori^ Signa^e

President

Title

Anthony B. Richards

Printed Name of Signee

Humboldt County Sheriffs Office

by^Autho'rized Signature)

Ch&i/' tSo
Title

Printed Name of Signee

Contract Change Order #2a - Sun Ridge Systems, Inc Page 2


